OP \$190.00 86331550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party name previously recorded on Reel 005465 Frame 0293. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nunc pro tunc assignment effective February 1, 2015.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert A. Finkel		02/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forbidden Root LLC	
Street Address:	444 North Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	a Benefit LLC: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86331550	ORANGE BOMB
Serial Number:	86331489	ROOT REVIVAL
Serial Number:	86054417	HIVE MINDED
Serial Number:	85974251	TAP INTO THE UNDERGROUND
Serial Number:	85917283	ABSINTHE MINDED
Registration Number:	4649879	SHADY CHARACTER
Registration Number:	4641967	SUBLIME GINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Attn: Jill Anderfuren
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34430-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren	
SIGNATURE:	/ja/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/23/2015		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=assignment-tm-FR correction#page1.tif		
source=assignment-tm-FR correction#page2.tif		
source=assignment-tm-FR correction#page3.tif		
source=assignment-tm-FR correction#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert A. Finkel		02/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forbiden Root LLC	
Street Address:	444 North Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	a Benefit LLC: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86517472	WPA
Serial Number:	86331550	ORANGE BOMB
Serial Number:	86331489	ROOT REVIVAL
Serial Number:	86138162	HEAVY PETAL
Serial Number:	86073491	DIVINE MUD
Serial Number:	86054417	HIVE MINDED
Serial Number:	86134023	FINE BOTANIC
Serial Number:	85675541	FORBIDDEN ROOT
Serial Number:	85974251	TAP INTO THE UNDERGROUND
Serial Number:	85917283	ABSINTHE MINDED
Registration Number:	4649879	SHADY CHARACTER
Registration Number:	4641967	SUBLIME GINGER
Serial Number:	85917287	BOLD TESTAMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123451718

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0293 900316689

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34430-FORBIDDEN ROOT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Anderfuren

SIGNATURE: /ja/

DATE SIGNED: 02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Forbidden Root-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment to Forbidden Root-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered between Robert A. Finkel ("Assignor"), an individual of Suite

1910, 444 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago ILLINOIS 60611 and Forbidden Root, a Benefit LLC

("Assignee"), a Maryland Benefit Limited Liability Company, of Suite 1910, 444 N. Michigan

Avenue, Chicago ILLINOIS 60611, nunc pro tunc February 1, 2015.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

listed on the attached SCHEDULE A, including the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and the corresponding applications and registrations applied for or issued in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to acquire and wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any and all

rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for

past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain trademarks, and the corresponding U.S.

Trademarks applications and registrations on SCHEDULE A.

Robert A. Finkel

Dated: February 23, 2015

4823-7693-6737.1

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
86517472		WPA
86331550		ORANGE BOMB
86331489		ROOT REVIVAL
86138162		HEAVY PETAL
86073491		DIVINE MUD
86054417		HIVE MINDED
86134023		FINE BOTANIC
85675541		FORBIDDEN ROOT
85974251		TAP INTO THE UNDERGROUND
85917283		ABSINTHE MINDED
85917301	4649879	SHADY CHARACTER
85917292	4641967	SUBLIME GINGER
85917287		BOLD TESTAMENT

4823-7693-6737.1

RECORDED: 02/28/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**665** FRAME: 0**296**